
KUMMAYAK RURAL MUNICIPALITY   

OFFICE OF THE RURAL MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE  

Yashok, Panchthar 

 Province no. 1, Nepal   

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Ward Level Health Care Center  

Contract Identification No: KRM/NCB/WORK/2075/76-02  

   Date of publication:  2076/2/22  
1. KUMMAYAK RURAL MUNICIPALITY  invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the 

Construction of Ward Level Health Care Center under National Competitive Bidding procedures. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  of Kummayak Rural 

Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Yashok, Panchthar, may email on the email address 

Kummayakgaupalika@gmail.com, or may call on 9852684021/ 024-413061 at office time or may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the  Kummayak Rural Municipality, Office of Rural 

Municipal Executive, Yashok, Panchthar by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy 

of company/firm registration certificate, tax clearance certificate and original voucher of payment of a non-refundable fee of 

Rs. 3000/- deposited in Antarik Amdani sanchit kosh account(0960010021047) of Kummayak Gaunpalika maintaimed at 

Mega Bank Nepal Ltd. Kummayak Branch till 2019/7/5  during office hours. Or  
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above 

or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, 

submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost(as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in sanchit kosh  

account  as  specified  above  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  

bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank is:   
Name of the Bank:  Mega Bank Nepal Limited    
Name of Office:  Kummayak Rural Municipality  
             Account Maintained at : Kummayak Branch   

 Bid security Amount Should be deposited in :  Dharauti Account : 0960010021014 

4. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Kummayak Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal 

Executive, Yashok, Panchthar by hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  on or before 12:00 PM 

on 2019/7/7. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.   
5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2019/7/7 at 14:00 pm at the 

office of  Kummayak Rural Municipality, Yashok, Pachthar.  Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and 

must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a 

minimum amount of Rs.1,00,000.00 (In Words One lakhs Only), which shall be valid for 90 days beyond the validity period of 

the bid.  

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered 

as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of 

bid submission.  

  

l;=g+= 7]Ssf g+= sfdsf] ljj/0f nfut cg'dfg 

/sd ?= -Eof6 

afx]s_ 

jf]nkq 

hdfgt 

b:t'/ ?= 

af]nkq kmf/fd 

vl/b b:t'/ ?= 

af]nkq        

vl/b ug{    

;lsg]       

अन्तिम न्मन्ि 

af]nkq vf]Ng     

ldlt tyf       

;do 

1  KRM/NCB/WORK/20

75/76-02 
Construction of Ward            

Level Health Care Center 

3327776.42 1,00,000 

 

3,000 

 

     2019/7/5 2019/7/7 At 

      2:00 PM 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

